HOMER CITY COUNCIL 491 E. PIONEER AVENUE HOMER, ALASKA www.cityofhomer-ak.gov



WORKSESSION 4:00 P.M. TUESDAY MARCH 20, 2018 CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM

MAYOR BRYAN ZAK
COUNCIL MEMBER DONNA ADERHOLD
COUNCIL MEMBER HEATH SMITH
COUNCIL MEMBER TOM STROOZAS
COUNCIL MEMBER SHELLY ERICKSON
COUNCIL MEMBER CAROLINE VENUTI
COUNCIL MEMBER RACHEL LORD
CITY ATTORNEY HOLLY WELLS
CITY MANAGER KATIE KOESTER
CITY CLERK MELISSA JACOBSEN

NOTICE OF MEETING WORKSESSION AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER, 4:00 P.M.
- 2. AGENDA APPROVAL (Only those matters on the noticed agenda may be considered, pursuant to City Council's Operating Manual, pg. 6)
- 3. ISSUES BEFORE THE ALASKA LEGISLATURE INCLUDING:
 - -Revenue Sharing
 - -PERS/TRS and the Unfunded Liability
 - -Fiscal Policy
 - -Revenue Measures New Taxes (Sales Tax, Income Tax, etc.)
 - -State of Alaska Operating Budget
 - -Transportation
 - -Public Safety
- 4. COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE
- 5. ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular Meeting is Tuesday, March 27, 2018 at 6:00 p.m., a Worksession at 4:00 p.m., Committee of the Whole at 5:00 p.m. All meetings scheduled to be held in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.
